COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Tuesday 07/01/2024

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton, First District Commissioner James Gohagan, and Second District Commissioner Don Williams.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve today's agenda. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye). Session opened at 10:00 A.M.

Prior Minutes

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve June 27, 2024 meeting minutes. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye).

New Business

Road Petitions- There was only one road petition for the third quarter: Purvis View Subdivision; submitted by Thomas and Patricia Hendrickson. There were only two parties present to speak on this matter- the applicants. There were no parties in attendance to speak in opposition. The applicants stated that they own both properties surrounding the platted "road" that was never built or named. Since this is the first hearing for this request, state statute requires the petitoin to be tabled until the next road petition meeting (October 7, 2024). Commissioner Williams made a motion to table this road petition. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye).

There were two parties in attendance who thought there was another road petition to be discussed; however, there was not any other documentation found in the Clerk's office.

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda, Commissioner Williams made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye). Session closed at 10:14 A.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until further notice.	
- <u></u> -	 -
Ske Skelton, Rresiding Commissioner	Jordan Stanton, Admin. Assistant